SB 823 Update 12/01/2022

# of Youth
Enrolled/Participants

Total Youth currently in Secure Track Youth Treatment

20

- Of the total, # ordered Secure Track by the Juvenile Court 13
- Of the total, # returned from DJJ 7
Total youth currently at Camp Sweeney on step-down 2
Employment

e Amazon (Camp Step-down) 1
e Raising Leaders (Unit 1 Youth) — Library Worker 1
Education

e ACOE - High school students attend in person classes daily. 7

Laney Community College — Restoring Our Communities (ROC)
Youth are enrolled in full college courses, both in person and virtual.

Youth are enrolled in English 30, English 5, Business Administration, and
African American film. These courses are transferrable to four-year
universities.

12 (includes 2 Step-
downs at Camp)

Vocational — Virtual Electrician Program

Programming

Substance Abuse — Family Spring

Provides intensive substance abuse services to youth battling addiction.
This mindfulness-based substance abuse treatment (MBSAT) program
utilizes a curriculum that is specific for incarcerated youth.

The curriculum is trauma-informed, culturally humble, and considers the
multifaceted experiences of incarcerated youth.

22

Life Skills/Social-Emotion Development — Growth Restores Our Worth
(G.R.O.W.)

GROW is a journaling and book writing program where youth have an
opportunity to write and publish their own books. The program is
facilitated by a formerly incarcerated credible messenger.

GROW with George Smith who is formerly incarcerated, and a credible
messenger. Journaling and youth are writing their own autobiographies.
Saturday afternoons.

10




Culturally Responsive Cognitive Behavior Therapy — Rites of Passage
(R.O.P.)

"Rites of Passage" (ROP) program utilizes culturally responsive Cognitive
Behavior Therapy to build prosocial attitudes, values, and beliefs. The
facilitation team has received specialized training in positive youth
development and trauma-informed care. The team includes individuals
that are certified as Violence Prevention Specialist, trained in the
National Compadres Network’s evidence-based Rites of Passage
curriculum, and have been trained and certified in the evidence-based
Inside/Out Dad fatherhood curriculum for incarcerated youth.

20

Anger Management/Gang Intervention — True Academy

This program utilizes credible messengers who have been formerly
incarcerated to facilitate the development of emotional management
and impulse control skills with youth with a focus towards youth are gang
and/or group involved.




7:00 AM

7:30 AM

8:00 AM

8:20 AM

8:30 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

12:00 PM
12:30 PM

1:00 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

UNIT 1 WEEKLY AM SCHEDULE

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thrusday Friday Saturday
Shift Change Shift Change Shift Change Shift Change Shift Change Shift Change Shift Change
Optional Sleep In + Optional Sleep In +

Wash up + Wash up + Wash up + Wash up + Wash up + Wash up +

Wash up +
Room Clean Up

Room Clean Up

Room Clean Up

Room Clean Up

Room Clean Up

Room Clean Up

Room Clean Up

Breakfast

Breakfast

Breakfast

Breakfast

Breakfast

Breakfast

Breakfast

Community Check-In

Community Check-In

Community Check-In

Community Check-In

Community Check-In

Community Check-In

Community Check-In

2| £ E. & Ex B Es Es 2
- —_— o?ig - 305 - o) a 305 - = — 305 - w — - 5o ) — S 0 (3] - 2= oag
< c ® = 00 © = ~ © = © = 0o @ = SJD 5 @ < ¢
= © = <& Z <& o <& 2 <& 2 <& = g0 §=
B =m - lge-as - i 55 - & 55 AN | | 5o S — 5 5 8 — ZE £=2
2 e © B 3 B = B = - £3
& a a © 3 o 2 2 @
«
Staff Break Staff Break Staff Break Staff Break Staff Break Staff Break Staff Break
-, " - — ’ — *
z v s| & & £ £ g § = §l £ £
a
E ° an I} ] i} 8 o3 (1) o $ O i ) g = o
5 98 - 9 - 5 - Q9 = ﬁ -_ 0 E 2 = o —_— = T _g g —_ 5 S 9 1) =
i © = = @ = @ = m© = [0
Cooking i 8 =&| %2 3 5 828 S & 22 3 EA g £
Club Pt [=} Lo & =} 52 =} 52 0 (@) s o Gl o
g g - - o o c = 2 - @ 5 - —_— o =& 2 —_ o 2 o @
g« ° 5N 8 3| 3 o 2 S bl = be]
@ 7] @ & ] ) © ) @ 7]
- e - P
g g 8 g g
o
Lunch Lunch @ .2 Lunch = Lunch g = Lunch = Lunch = Lunch
k) c 2
= S
Staff Break Staff Break S Staff Break ‘5 w StaffBreak 8 Staff Break Staff Break Staff Break
‘C €
- - . l— - g 5 - S -
> > O > >
o0 - 5o 5o £= S 5o
c —_t 5 0 = = — 5 O [} - [o] -_— a — = ©- O = —_— < O =
= S 2 8z o = w 35 ® = s
T Lei <& g <a = 2 <éd o &8 @ Visiting
2 eisure SR s 8 2 5T . 8 e &
> T Activiies [T 25 T T B 1 @ = - B =m 5
N =] —
(Ping Pong, @ © @ > @ © @ ©
o
Phones, 1 —
Games, TV)




3:00 PM

3:30 PM

4:00 PM

4:30 PM

5:00 PM

5:30 PM

6:00 PM

6:30 PM

7:00 PM

7:30 PM

8:00 PM

8:30 PM

9:00 PM

9:30 PM

10:00 PM

10:30 PM

UNIT 1 WEEKLY PM SCHEDULE

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thrusday Friday Saturday
a )
d b
Shift Change Shift Change c Shift Change Shift Change g Shift Change Shift Change Shift Change
Community Check-In Community Check-In Community Check-In
Health & Wellness Financial Literacy
Work
Study \I;Ivea::th & Sucess
i Communit Team
Meetin ! Meeting
Health & c Health & Wellness Health &
Dinner Dinner Dinner Dinner Dinner Dinner
Staff Break Staff Break Staff Break Staff Break Staff Break Staff Break Staff Break
Showers Showers Showers Showers
Family Spring Family Spring
. . h il
s R I;;:H:; GPai:;ie(z)rl:lﬁht Chores/Unit Clean Up
(Staff Led) s 2 80, FIS i
Showers Showers Activities o Showers Dominos
(Ping Pong, : Leisure Activities
Leisure Activities Leisure Activities Leisure Activities Phones, > Leisure Leisure Activities (Ping Pong,
(Ping Pong, (Ping Pong, (Ping Pong, Games, TV) = Activities (Ping (Ping Pong, Phones, Games,
Phones, Games, Phones, Games, Phones, Games, Pong, Phones, Phones, Games, ™)
TV) V) V) Games, TV) TV)

Incentive Incentive Incentive Incentive Recreation Incentive Incentive Incentive
Staff Break Staff Break Staff Break Staff Break Staff Break Staff Break Staff Break
Staff Duties Staff Duties Staff Duties Staff Duties Staff Duties Staff Duties Staff Duties
Shift Change Shift Change Shift Change Shift Change Shift Change Shift Change Shift Change




7:00 AM

7:30 AM

8:00 AM
8:20 AM

8:30 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

12:00 PM
12:30 PM

1:00 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

UNIT 3 WEEKLY AM SCHEDULE

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thrusday Friday Saturday
Shift Change Shift Change Shift Change Shift Change Shift Change Shift Change Shift Change
Optional Sleep In + Optional Sleep In +

Wash up + Wash up + Wash up + Wash up + Wash up + Wash up +

Wash up +
Room Clean Up

Room Clean Up

Room Clean Up

Room Clean Up

Room Clean Up

Room Clean Up

Room Clean Up

Breakfast

Breakfast

Breakfast

Breakfast

Breakfast

Breakfast

Breakfast

Community Check-In

Community Check-In

Community Check-In

Community Check-In

Community Check-In

Community Check-In

Community Check-In

> > > > > .
" g g a g a g g Unit Clean U.p/
- — ® 5 1 87 _ ., 1 38 - 9w 8 - w — . g3 [T — 373 o Room Cleaning
= U ® = a0 Q= L @ = v Q= Q0 © = &
S =5 2 o] © g 7} P g [ ) g [ Q g & =
3 g3 L E s B << ) & 3 << N
- e == B o3 » o - T8 q - m 248 g = =1 123 Y 24 = Health & Wellness
[7] > =4 o > IS} S =4
o w»n o o 3] o o
Staff Break Staff Break Staff Break Staff Break Staff Break Staff Break Staff Break
= 2 " - — E - ’ — E 2
>
g [ 9] g o g € 5 o o £ a <] g 9]
T O (1] o o B w o 3 o0 o o B8 w o o O o
$o — K9 - 5 5 9 - w — 9 T2 - o — 5- 3 k<] u —_ 5 8 o ) =
i © = = @ = @ = © = Qo
Cosi iz g & 2& 3 3| 8¢ 3 & 22 5 2| 32 s &
Club Pt () = o & =} 52 o ol o ] s o Gl o
&2 = - o o c = < m e - —_—= =& 9 —_— 0 o c o @
R el 5 S ] 5 el & S el ER o
= 72} @ & [} n © n @ n
g g g g g
Lunch Lunch @ = Lunch g Lunch g = Lunch = Lunch = Lunch
K] B c k)
= S =
Staff Break Staff Break S Staff Break ‘5 w StaffBreak 8 Staff Break Staff Break Staff Break
‘C €
-_ - B ] g i B
> > O > >
£ 13 £ s 3 £
———1 g3 - 1 L 83 o - 2 - | | 95 U — o8 -
£ g5 55 = & Es 85
; Leisure < & <a = 4 <& o 28 o Visiting
= o
= = Activiti —_ 5T° - K 1 l— & B o - g — - 37P - 9 — g - =
> ctivities =™ 5 = 5 = ) = S
(Ping Pong, a © @ = a (S} a ©
Phones, 1 © —
Games, TV)




3:00 PM

3:30 PM

4:00 PM

4:30 PM

5:00 PM

5:30 PM

6:00 PM

6:30 PM

7:00 PM

7:30 PM

8:00 PM

8:30 PM

9:00 PM

9:30 PM

10:00 PM

10:30 PM

Sunday

Monday

Shift Change

College

Shift Change

UNIT 3 WEEKLY PM SCHEDULE

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thrusday

Friday

Saturday

Shift Change

Shift Change

College

Shift Change

Shift Change

Shift Change

Community Check-In Community Check-In __ O %" Community Check-In
Health & Wellness = z
R
Work Health & ) -
Study Wellness Sucess E: %
Communit Team -
Meetin ! Meeting
Health & Wellness 8 Health & Wellness Health & Wellness
Dinner Dinner Dinner Dinner Dinner Dinner Dinner
Staff Break Staff Break Staff Break Staff Break Staff Break Staff Break Staff Break
Showers = Showers = Showers Showers
; Family Spring ; Family Spring
T il g 2 Family Game Night | Chores/Unit Clean Up
(Staff Led) g Leisure o § (Bingo, Pictionary,
Showers | < Showers Activities S < Showers Dominos
(Ping Pong, [ Leisure
. . Ph o .. .
Leisure Activities Leisure Leisure Activities Ga‘:::ss' i Leisure Leisure Activities (Ping
(Ping Pong, Activities (Ping (Ping Pong, V) ’ o Activities (Ping Activities (Ping Pong, Phones,
Phones, Games, Pong, Phones, Phones, Games, Pong, Phones, Pong, Phones, Games, TV)
V) Games, TV) ) Games, TV) Games, TV)

Incentive Incentive Incentive Incentive Recreation Incentive Incentive Incentive
Staff Break Staff Break Staff Break Staff Break Staff Break Staff Break Staff Break
Staff Duties Staff Duties Staff Duties Staff Duties Staff Duties Staff Duties Staff Duties
Shift Change Shift Change Shift Change Shift Change Shift Change Shift Change Shift Change






