SB 823 Update 12/01/2022	# of Youth
Total Vouth sussenthalis Consus Totals Vouth Treatment	Enrolled/Participants
Total Youth currently in Secure Track Youth Treatment	20
- Of the total, # ordered Secure Track by the Juvenile Court	13
- Of the total, # returned from DJJ	7
Total youth currently at Camp Sweeney on step-down	2
Employment	
Amazon (Camp Step-down)	1
Raising Leaders (Unit 1 Youth) – Library Worker	1
Education	
ACOE – High school students attend in person classes daily.	7
Laney Community College – Restoring Our Communities (ROC) Youth are enrolled in full college courses, both in person and virtual.	12 (includes 2 Stepdowns at Camp)
Youth are enrolled in English 30, English 5, Business Administration, and African American film. These courses are transferrable to four-year universities.	
Vocational – Virtual Electrician Program	1
Programming	
Substance Abuse – Family Spring	22
Provides intensive substance abuse services to youth battling addiction. This mindfulness-based substance abuse treatment (MBSAT) program utilizes a curriculum that is specific for incarcerated youth. The curriculum is trauma-informed, culturally humble, and considers the multifaceted experiences of incarcerated youth.	
 Life Skills/Social-Emotion Development – Growth Restores Our Worth (G.R.O.W.) GROW is a journaling and book writing program where youth have an opportunity to write and publish their own books. The program is facilitated by a formerly incarcerated credible messenger. GROW with George Smith who is formerly incarcerated, and a credible messenger. Journaling and youth are writing their own autobiographies. Saturday afternoons. 	10

•	Culturally Responsive Cognitive Behavior Therapy – Rites of Passage (R.O.P.)	20
	"Rites of Passage" (ROP) program utilizes culturally responsive Cognitive Behavior Therapy to build prosocial attitudes, values, and beliefs. The facilitation team has received specialized training in positive youth development and trauma-informed care. The team includes individuals that are certified as Violence Prevention Specialist, trained in the National Compadres Network's evidence-based Rites of Passage curriculum, and have been trained and certified in the evidence-based Inside/Out Dad fatherhood curriculum for incarcerated youth.	
•	Anger Management/Gang Intervention – True Academy This program utilizes credible messengers who have been formerly incarcerated to facilitate the development of emotional management and impulse control skills with youth with a focus towards youth are gang and/or group involved.	8

UNIT 1 WEEKLY AM SCHEDULE

	Sunday	М	onday		Tu	uesday		V	/ednesda	у		T	hrusday			Friday			Saturday
И	Shift Change	Shif	ft Change		Sh	ft Chango			Shift Change		+	Sh	ift Change		Sh	nift Change			Shift Change
1 -	Optional Sleep In + Wash up + Room Clean Up	Wa	Wash up + Room Clean Up			Shift Change Wash up + Room Clean Up			Wash up + Room Clean Up			Wash up + Room Clean Up			Wash up + Room Clean Up			Optional Sleep In + Wash up + Room Clean Up	
	Breakfast	Br	eakfast		В	reakfast			Breakfast		Ť	E	Breakfast		E	Breakfast		THE	Breakfast
r	Community Check-In	Commun	ity Check-I	n	Commu	nity Check-I	n	Comm	unity Check	-In	Т	Community Check-In			Commu	ınity Check-In		Comm	nunity Check-In
	Religiou S Health & Wellness	Butler Academy 1st Period	College		Butler Academy 1st Period	College/ SEEP		Butler Academy 1st Period	College/ SEEP			Butler Academy 1st Period	College		Butler Academy 1st Period	College		Unit Clean Up/ Room Cleaning	Wellness Wellness
1	Staff Break	Staff Break		Staff Break		Staff Break			Staff Break			Staff Break			Staff Break				
	Cooking Club	Butler Academy 2nd Period	College	West Side Classrooms	Butler Academy 2nd Period	College/ SEEP	West Side Classrooms	Butler Academy 2nd Period	- College	1	t Side Classrooms	Butler Academy 2nd Period	College/ SEEP	t Side Classrooms	Butler Academy 2nd Period	College	t Side Classrooms		
	Lunch	Lunch	ρ O	Wes		Lunch	West		Lunch	ege .	west		Lunch	West		Lunch	West		Lunch
'	Staff Break	Staff Break	College		St	aff Break		cision				Staff Break			Staff Break			Staff Break	
	Incentive Store Leisure Activities (Ping Pong,	Butler Academy 3rd Period	College		Butler Academy 3rd Period	College	-	Team Decision Meeting	College/ SEEP			Butler Academy 3rd Period	College		Butler Academy 3rd Period	College		,	Visiting
֓֟֟֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֡֓֓֡֓֡֓֓֡֓֓֡֓֡֓֡֓	Phones, Games, TV)																		

UNIT 1 WEEKLY PM SCHEDULE

	Sunday		Monday	Tuesday	Wednes	Thr	usday	Friday	Saturday	
3:00 PM			9							
3:30 PM	Shift Change		Shift Change	Shift Change	Shift Change		Shift Change		Shift Change	Shift Change
4:00 PM	Community Check-In			Health & Wellness		Commun	ity Check-In	Financial Literacy	Community Check-In	
4:30 PM	Work	Health &		Treature Weimiess				6	Financial Literacy	G.R.O.W.
5:00 PM	Study	Wellness		Community				Sucess Team Meeting		G.R.O.W.
5:30 PM			Health &	Meeting	Health & Wellness			weeting	Health &	
6:00 PM	Dinner		Dinner	Dinner	Dinner				Dinner	Dinner
6:30 PM	Staff Break		Staff Break Staff Break		Staff Bre	ak	Sta	ff Break	Staff Break	Staff Break
	Shov	owers			Shower			Showers	Showers	
7:00 PM	Team B	uilding	Iding Family Spring				Family Spring		Family Game Night	Chores/Unit Clean Up
7:30 PM	(Staff	•	Showers	Showers	Leisure Activities	DPO :	Sh	owers	(Bingo, Pictionary, Dominos	
8:00 PM	Leisure /	Activities	Leisure Activities	Leisure Activities	(Ping Pong, Phones,	1 on 1's	Leisure		Leisure Activities	Leisure Activities (Ping Pong,
8:30 PM	Leisure Activities (Ping Pong, Phones, Games, TV)		(Ping Pong, Phones, Games, TV)	(Ping Pong, Phones, Games, TV)	Games, TV)	1's	Activities (Ping Pong, Phones, Games, TV)		(Ping Pong, Phones, Games, TV)	Phones, Games, TV)
9:00 PM										
9:30 PM	Incentive Incentive		Incentive	Incentive	Incentive Reci	reation	Inc	centive	Incentive	Incentive
10:00 PM	Staff	Break	Staff Break	Staff Break	Staff Bre	ak	Staff Break		Staff Break	Staff Break
10:30 PM	Staff I	Duties	Staff Duties	Staff Duties	Staff Dut	ies	Staf	f Duties	Staff Duties	Staff Duties
10.50 FW	Shift Change		Shift Change	Shift Change	Shift Change		Shift Change		Shift Change	Shift Change

UNIT 3 WEEKLY AM SCHEDULE

	Sunday	Monday		Tuesday			Wednesday			Τ	T	hrusday		Friday			Saturday	
7:00 AM				+						Į								
7:30 AM	Shift Change	Shift Change	Shift Change		Shift Change			Shift Change			Shift Change			Shift Change			Shift Change	
8:00 AM	Optional Sleep In + Wash up + Room Clean Up	Wash up + Room Clean Up		Wash up + Room Clean Up			Wash up + Room Clean Up				Wash up + Room Clean Up			Wash up + Room Clean Up			Optional Sleep In + Wash up + Room Clean Up	
	Breakfast	Breakfast		В	reakfast			Breakfast			E	Breakfast		E	Breakfast		Breakfast	
8:20 AM	Community Check-In	Community Check-In		Commu	nity Check-Ir	า	Commi	Community Check-In			Commu	nity Check-In		Commu	nity Check-In		Community Check-In	
8:30 AM •	ih &	Academy Period Ilege		Academy	/ SEEP		Academy Period	'SEEP		ŀ	. Academy . Period	. 90 -		Academy	College		Unit Clean Up/ Room Cleaning	
10:00 AM	Religiou S Health & Wellness	Butler Acade 1st Period		Butler Ac 1st Pe	College/ §		Butler Acade 1st Period	College/ SEEP		-	Butler Ac 1st Pe	College		Butler Acadei 1st Period	OS _		Health & Wellness	
	Staff Break	Staff Break		Staff Break		Staff Break		Staff Break			Staff Break			Staff Break				
10:30 AM	Cooking Club	Butler Academy 2nd Period	t Side Classrooms	Butler Academy 2nd Period	College/ SEEP	West Side Classrooms	Butler Academy 2nd Period	College	Se Se Side Classrooms	colde Classicolins	Butler Academy 2nd Period	College/ SEEP	t Side Classrooms	Butler Academy 2nd Period	College	t Side Classrooms	ROP	
12:00 PM	Lunch	Lunch a	West		Lunch	Vest		Lunch	ge We	20		Lunch	West		Lunch	West	Lunch	
12:30 PM 1:00 PM	Staff Break	Staff Break		St	aff Break		cision	Staff Break	College	Г	Staff Break			S	Staff Break		Staff Break	
2:30 PM	Incentive Store Leisure Activities (Ping Pong,	Butler Academy 3rd Period College		Butler Academy 3rd Period	College		Team Decision Meeting	College/ SEEP			Butler Academy 3rd Period	College		Butler Academy 3rd Period	College		Visiting	
3:00 PM	Phones, Games, TV)																	

UNIT 3 WEEKLY PM SCHEDULE

	Sunday				Tuesday	Wednesday			Thr	usday	Frida	ay	Saturday				
3:00 PM			98					ege									
3:30 PM	Shift Change		Shift Change	College	Shift Change	Shift Change	:	College	Shift Change		Shift Change		Shift Change				
4:00 PM	Community Check-In		Community Check-In						Health & Wellness				Community Check-In		Dra _l (Su	Financial	Community Check-In
4:30 PM	Work	Health &								Sucess	Dragon Slayer (Suspended)	ncial	G.R.O.W.				
5:00 PM	Study	Weinless			Community Meeting					Team Meeting	i) er						
5:30 PM			Health & Wellness			Health &	Wellnes	SS		3	Health & W	/ellness					
6:00 PM	Dinner		Dinner		Dinner Dinner				D	inner	Dinne	er	Dinner				
	Staff Break		Staff Break		Staff Break	Staff I	3reak		Staff Break		Staff Break		Staff Break				
6:30 PM	Showe	ers	s T			Showers					Showers		Showers				
7:00 PM	Team Bui	ilding			Family Spring			Tru Academy	Famil	y Spring	Family Gam	_	Chores/Unit Clean Up				
7:30 PM	(Staff L	•			Showers	Leisure Activities	DPO	demy	Showers		(Bingo, Pictionary, Dominos						
8:00 PM	Leisure Act	tivities	Leisure		Leisure Activities	(Ping Pong, Phones,	1 on	-	14	eisure	Loisu	ro	Leisure Activities (Ping				
8:30 PM	Leisure Activities (Ping Pong, Phones, Games, TV)		Activities (P Pong, Phon Games, T\	es,	(Ping Pong, Phones, Games, TV)	Games, TV)	1's		Activi Pong	ities (Ping , Phones, nes, TV)	Leisure Activities (Ping Pong, Phones, Games, TV)		Pong, Phones, Games, TV)				
9:00 PM										. ,			la continu				
9:30 PM	Incentive		Incentive		Incentive	Incentive F		ion		entive	Incentive		Incentive				
10:00 PM	Staff Break		Staff Brea	k	Staff Break	Staff I	Break		Staff Break		Staff Break		Staff Break				
10:30 PM	Staff Du	ities	Staff Dutie	es	Staff Duties	Staff D	Outies		Staf	f Duties	Staff Du	ıties	Staff Duties				
10.00 1 141	Shift Cha	ange	Shift Chang	ge	Shift Change	Shift C	hange		Shift Change		Shift Change		Shift Change				